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This report is of a biennial construction survey
done by Bob Gelchell on July 1, 2015,

Thig facility waa first licensed as a Family Cara
Home for five (5] residente on Movember 01,
1870, Wilh amendment of the 1878 NCSBC
effective February 1, 1983, and the revision of the
1977 Licensure Fules effective April 1, 1984,
FCHs wers alowed to increpse capacily bo six all
ambulatory residents. This facility is currently
liceneed for Six (6) all-ambulatory residents (able
fo evacuate and respond without any physical or
varbal asslstance during a fire or olher

| emergency). Based on this we are requiring the

hiomie to ba in compliance with the 1871, 1984
and the applicable porlions of the 2005 Rules
(10ANCAC 13G) for the Licensing of Family
Care Homes, the 1968 Morh Caroling Uniform
Residential Building Code (Wolume 1-B), and, the
1878 Morth Carolina State Building Code Section
404.1(q) - Residential Care Facilties.
Deficiencies were noted which will require B new
plan of correction

Exialing Licensed-MNo Less than 71 Rules.

SECTION 0300 - THE BUILDING

| 10ANCAC 136G 0307  APPLICATION OF
| PHYSICAL PLANT REQUIREMENTS

The physical plani requirements for each family
care home ehall be applied as follows;

i2) Edcepl where otherwize specified, existing
licensed homes or porlions of exisling licensed
homes shall meet koensure and code
roguirements in effect et the time of congtruction,
change in service or bed count, addition,
renovation or alleration; however, i no case shall
the reguirements for any licensed home, whers
no addition or renovalion has been made, be less
than those requirements faund in the 1971
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€ 101| Continued From page 1 C 101
! "Minimurm and Deaired Standards and
i Regulations" for "Family Care Homes", copies of
which are available at the Division of Health
Senvice Reghlation - Construction Seclion, 704
Barbour Drive, Raleigh, Morth Carolina 27803 at
no cosl;
This Rule ig not met as evidenced by’ "'!'g:;i*’ £ B -1 ,Lﬁ |
1. Based on cbeervation, the building fire alarm LM"JM ‘k ' f ﬂ/
system was nol installed in accordance with the v D) oy
Licensure Rules and Bullding Codes In effect faneh & "
when first licensed 5\%5-}-@11'1
_ _ U"I'H 'I{_EFP? ﬂll'@l’b EI{I.HF"'
Findings include: HC' Py
The heat detector in the atlic has been ot Checked S
disgonnacled, ) rn i
MOTE: Ensure the heat detector is rated for st
lzasl 100 degrees F to prevent nuisance alarms.
C 143| Comidor-Free of Obstructions € 143

SECTION 0200 - THE BUILDING

104 MCAC 136G .0311  CORRIDOR

(c) Corridors shall be frae of all equipmeant and
nther obstructions,

This Rule |5 nol met as evidensed by;

1. Based on observation, egress from all areas
was not maintained in a safe manner by having
comidors blocked by a door with lacking
hardware, This would atfect all residents by not
allowing free egress in an emergency

Findings include:

The kilchen corridor door, in lhe path of egress,
has locking hardware that requires a key o

| unlock,

|

|
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SECTION 0300 - THE BUILDING

104 NCAC 136 0217 BUILDING SERVICE

| ECHIPMENT

(a8} The building and all fire safety, elecirical,
mechanical, and plumbing eguipment in a family
care ome shall be maintairned in a safe and
operating condifion,

i) This Rule ghall apply lo new and Etrstlng
family care homes,

This Rule is not met ae evdenced by

1. Based on observalion, egress from all areas

was not maintained in & safe manner by having

bedroom windows that will not remain open. This

wiould affect the residents by not allowing free
agress in an emengancy. :

| Findings include:
The window will not stay open in the front left
bedraom.

2. Based on observation, the bulding
companents were not mainfained,

Findings inchude;

a) The back right bedroom has: i) & damaged
wall, i)y & rotten window sill, iii) door won't close
and katch

b} The front right bedroom has: i) a hole in the
wall at the call swilch, ii} a roftan window sill, i)
doorwon't close and latch, i) & detachad
headboard

| &} The middle bathroom docr scrubs the frame

C 177 Buildng Service Equipment-Hot Water

SECTION .0300 - THE BUILDING
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Continued From page 3

10a MCAC 136 0317 BUILDING SERVICE
EQLIPMENT

{4} The kot water lank shall be of auch size fo
provide an adequate supply of hot water to he
kitchen, bethrooms, and laundry. The hol water
temparature at all fixtures used by residents shall
b maintained al a minimum of 100 degrees F

| {38 degrees C) and shall not exceed 116 degrees

F (45,7 degrees C).
{i} This Rule shall apply to new and existing
family care homes.

| This Rule ig not met as avidenced by
| 1. Bazed on cbhservallon, the hot water system

was not maintained safe. This could axpose all
reaidents o a scald hazard.

Findings include;
The hot water tesled al 120 degrees F

Buiding Service Equipment-Call System

SECTION 0300 - THE BUILDING

108 NCAC 136G 0317 BUILDING SERVICE
EQUIFMENT

i Where the bedroom of the live-in staff is
located in & separale area from residents’
bedrooms, an elecirically cperated call system
shall ba provided connecling each resident
bedroom to the ve-in staff bedroom. The
resident call syetem activator shall be swch that il
can pe activated with a single aclion and remain
on unil deactivated by staff. The call syatem

| activator shall be within reach of resident lying on
| his bed.
| U} This Rule shall apply to new and existing

family care homes.

Thig Rule is not met as evidenced by:
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1. Based on observation, the call system was nof

| maintained operable.

Findings imchude:
The call system s nob working.
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